

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12-2927 Version: 1 Name: Donation - Sequoia Dad's Club - Sequoia

Elementary School

Type: Donation Status: Passed

File created: 12/12/2012 In control: Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action: 12/12/2012

Enactment date: 12/12/2012 Enactment #: 12-2992

Title: Acceptance by the Board of Education of a donation to the District from the Seguoia Dad's Club to

fund additional Enrichment in Art in the amount of \$1,000.00 and funding for Social Skills Mentoring during lunch recess in the amount of \$5,480, at Sequoia Elementary School, for the period of October

1, 2012 through June 13, 2013, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof, if any.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 12-2927 Donation - Sequoia Dad's Club - Sequoia Elementary School

Contact: Katia.Hazen@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/12/2012	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Acceptance by the Board of Education of a donation to the District from the Sequoia Dad's Club to fund additional Enrichment in Art in the amount of \$1,000.00 and funding for Social Skills Mentoring during lunch recess in the amount of \$5,480, at Sequoia Elementary School, for the period of October 1, 2012 through June 13, 2013, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof, if any.